UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
KENNETH LEVENE GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Fall 2025 (202530) SEMESTER as of July 14, 2025 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

DOMESTIC TUITION

MANDATORY DOMESTIC STUDENT FEES

TOTAL DOMESTIC
TUITION AND FEES

MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC,
Levene MBA (Including Bus

Students’ Fees~**#

Student Services, Health &

Academic Technologies Fee***

Total Mandatory Student

MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN,
MSC, Levene MBA

CREDIT HOURS MCERT) Wellness Fee" B (Including Bus MCERT)
1 1,037.00 140.30 114.20 26.00 280.50 1,317.50
2 2,074.00 146.00 114.20 26.00 286.20 2,360.20
3 3,111.00 151.70 114.20 26.00 291.90 3,402.90
4 4,148.00 157.40 114.20 26.00 297.60 4,445.60
5 5,185.00 163.10 114.20 26.00 303.30 5,488.30
6 6,222.00 394.65 114.20 26.00 534.85 6,756.85
7 7,259.00 400.35 114.20 26.00 540.55 7,799.55
8 8,296.00 406.05 114.20 26.00 546.25 8,842.25
9 9,333.00 411.75 114.20 26.00 551.95 9,884.95
TOTAL
INTERNATIONAL TUITION MANDATORY INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES INTERNATIONAL

TUITION AND FEES

MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC,
Levene MBA (Including Bus

Students' Fees~**A

Student Services, Health &

Academic Technologies Fee***

International Surcharge

Total Mandatory Student

MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN,
MSC, Levene MBA (Including

CREDIT HOURS MCERT) Wellness Fee” LB Bus MCERT)
1 1,037.00 140.30 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,724.25 2,761.25
2 2,074.00 146.00 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,729.95 3,803.95
3 3,111.00 151.70 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,735.65 4,846.65
4 4,148.00 157.40 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,741.35 5,889.35
5 5,185.00 163.10 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,747.05 6,932.05
6 6,222.00 394.65 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,978.60 8,200.60
7 7,259.00 400.35 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,984.30 9,243.30
8 8,296.00 406.05 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,990.00 10,286.00
9 9,333.00 411.75 114.20 26.00 1,443.75 1,995.70 11,328.70
EMBA students New students entering the program are assessed a program fee of $55,175 over 3 semesters.

Full-time mandatory student fees are assessed each semester.
Current EMBA students will pay the program fee in effect when they entered the program as well as full-time mandatory student fees each semester.
If a class needs to be repeated by new or current students, it will be assessed tuition based upon the MBA/MHRM/M.ADMIN/MSc/Levene MBA/M.CERT rates above plus mandatory student fees.

GBUS/MBA 801, 802 and 803 are for Business students in co-op work placement courses. Co-op fee will be assessed at $1,115.50.

*Student fees will be assessed as $44.60/student plus $5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Students' Fee. Students' Fees will not be
assessed on off-campus contract classes.

*** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the Fall 2025 (202530) semester, undergraduate students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours (including First Nations University of Canada students) (excluding off-campus contract
classes) are assessed an additional $225.85 Health & Dental fee.
The fee is collected by the University for the purpose of paying the Plan premium ($101.15 for health coverage and $124.70 for dental coverage). The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental

coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the $225.85 fee are mandatory. Students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage from August 1, 2025, until September 15, 2025, you must
provide proof that they already have comparative alternative health and/or dental coverage.

***Academic Technologies Fee of $26.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on
campus or off campus contract classes.

A All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) will be assessed an additional $90.00 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University for the
purpose of providing subsidized transit services. U-Pass and the $90.00 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is September 15, 2025.

A The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated
College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.




